(rev. 02/06)
Department of Children and Families
FLORIDA INTERSTATE COMPACT ON THE
PLACEMENT OF CHILDREN OFFICE

Compact Administrator: Taffy B. Compain
Address: Florida Department of Children & Families
PDFSII-ICPC, Family Safety Program Office
1317 Winewood Boulevard
Building 6, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700

Main Telephone: (850) 487-2760
FAX: (850) 487-4337

ICPC CASE LOAD DIVISION (WORKING ALL ICPC CASE TYPES):

Caseload division is by children's last name. In case of various last names, the last name closest to the
beginning of the alphabet provides the "primary child" and directs which case load the case is under.

Last Name Deputy Phone Number
A-C KEVIN ASKEW (850) 921-6995
Kevin Askew@dcf.state.fl.us

D-G SANDY ERICKSON (850) 922-6176
Sandy Erickson@dcf.state.fl.us

H-L LENA MOYE (850) 922-6386
Lena Moye@dcf.state.fl.us

M-P TAMMY SCHUBIN (850) 414-7780
Tammy Schubin@dcf.state.fl.us

Q-S WANDA SANDERS (850) 921-9134
Wanda Sanders@dcf.state.fl.us

T-Z& Mc  LAURA KIRKSEY (850) 922-6339
Laura Kriksey@dcf.state.fl.us

Overnight Express Mail: Interstate Compact Office (ICPC)
(ONLY) Florida Department of Children & Families

Building #6-Suite 100
1309 Winewood Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700

ICPC Office Hours: Monday-Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time Zone.

ICAMA ADMINISTRATOR: FLORIDA ADOPTION REUNION REGISTRY:
Kim Grosdidier (850) 487-2383 Josette Marquess  (850) 922-6234


mailto:Kevin.Askew@dcf.state.fl.us
mailto:Kevin.Askew@dcf.state.fl.us
mailto:Lena.Moye@dcf.state.fl.us
mailto:Tammy_Schubin@dcf.state.fl.us
mailto:Wanda_Sanders@dcf.state.fl.us
mailto:Laura_Kriksey@dcf.state.fl.us

	Last Name	Deputy				Phone Number

